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Võru

PV pall 150 gr

1 95 Brandon Ootsing 2008 Parksepa Keskkool 58,00

2 130 Kristen Käärmann 2008 Antsla g 56,46

3 94 Mattias Aniott 2008 Parksepa Keskkool 52,20

4 88 Pärtel Palolill 2009 Mikitamäe Kool 51,92

5 112 Maron Männiste 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 49,78

6 127 Renet Raiv 2009 Värska G 49,45

7 128 Andre Prost 2009 Värska G 48,54

8 100 Ralf Mõttus 2009 Puiga Põhikool 46,13

9 107 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 45,20

10 108 Krismar Koor 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 40,51

11 96 Kert Loorits 2009 Parksepa Keskkool 34,90

12 126 Rasmus Uibo 2009 Värska G 33,40

13 189 Markus Soe 2009 Varstu Kool 25,92

PV ketas 750 gr

1 185 Mattias Aniott 2008 Parksepa Keskkool 30,31

2 108 Krismar Koor 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 23,46

3 Kert Loorits 2009 Parksepa Keskkool 22,16

4 107 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 21,63

5 116 Norbert Tambets 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 17,65

PV 1000m

1 107 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3,25,50

2 108 Krismar Koor 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3,25,54

3 103 Otto Karl Klampe 2009 Puiga Põhikool 3,41,42

4 126 Rasmus Uibo 2009 Värska G 3,48,21

PN pall 150 gr

89 Raven Ryan Arhipov 2010 Mõniste Kool 45,48

98 Ott Keerutaja 2010 Parksepa Keskkool 42,45

115 Martin Major 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 41,03

93 Robin Leius 2011 Osula Põhikool 40,70

99 Kristover Kindsiveer 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 39,83

104 Jaan Aleksander Pertel 2010 Varstu Kool 39,47

86 Kert Kartsepp 2010 Kääpa Põhikool 38,41

129 Tauri Tamm 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 37,39

84 Marten Pedaja 2011 Antsla g 37,12

87 Art Raju 2010 kääpa Põhikool 36,42

111 Markus Ilves 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,37

113 Jakob Otto Jeedas 2012 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 33,91

122 Andre Leopard 2011 Värska G 33,20

91 Martin Mallas 2010 Osula Põhikool 32,95

114 Martin Kägo 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,00

90 Pärtel Perv 2010 Osula Põhikool 30,83

121 Kevin Kõdala 2011 Värska G 30,55

105 Chris Kodar 2010 Varstu Kool 26,65

120 Stefan-Mathias Nestra 2011 Värska G 26,48



123 Mõtus Valk 2011 Värska G 23,35

97 Kaspar Jaaska 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 20,95

125 Bruno Hunt 2011 Värska G 18,48

117 Jacob Mükker 2010 Väike Werrone Kool NR

PN ketas 600 gr

1 98 Ott Keerutaja 2010 Parksepa Keskkool 22,93

2 Kristover Kindsiveer 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 22,40

3 Kaspar Jaaska 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 16,23

PN 1000m

1 101 Jako Harlis Kala 2010 Puiga Põhikool 3,23,20

2 89 Raven Ryan Arhipov 2010 Mõniste Kool 3,25,67

3 83 Oliver Värton 2011 Antsla g 3,28,94

4 84 Marten Pedaja 2011 Antsla g 3,49,72

5 104 Jaan Aleksander Pertel 2010 Varstu Kool 3,53,63

6 122 Andre Leopard 2011 Värska G 4,15,24

7 118 Artur Kruuda 2010 Väike Werrone Kool 4,27,56

8 123 Mõtus Valk 2011 Värska G 4,31,20

9 99 Kristover Kindsiveer 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 4,34,33

10 125 Bruno Hunt 2011 Värska G 4,38,00

11 97 Kaspar Jaaska 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 4,47,84

12 106 Kristjan Jürisoo 2010 Varstu Kool 4,50,38

13 124 Imre Timma 2011 Värska G 4,54,54

TV pall 150 gr

1 39 Marta Mia Lepp 2009 Kesklinna Kool 44,35

2 55 Marleen Ojasoo 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 40,07

3 60 Karoliine Lakur 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 39,22

4 133 Kädi Sulbi 2008 Antsla g 37,24

5 66 Katarina Kann 2009 Väike Werrone Kool 35,93

6 132 Karmen Tragel 2008 Antsla g 34,78

7 53 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 32,81

8 32 Kirilee Grossmann 2009 Rõuge Põhikool 30,45

9 56 Kristel Tuvikene 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 26,13

10 61 Meribel Tammemägi 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 23,75

11 141 Kertu Haak 2008 Parksepa 22,10

12 142 Meribel Pihu 2008 Parksepa 18,47

13 143 Berta Tsirk 2008 Parksepa 18,42

14 15 Kädi Müür 2009 Osula Põhikool 12,90

TV ketas 600 gr

1 39 Marta Mia Lepp 2009 Kesklinna Kool 21,04

2 141 Kertu Haak 2008 Parksepa 17,46

3 133 Kädi Sulbi 2008 Antsla g 16,05

4 145 Natali Kulaga 2009 Parksepa KK 15,42

5 143 Berta Tsirk 2008 Parksepa 12,96

6 142 Meribel Pihu 2008 Parksepa 12,43

TV 600m



1 32 Kirilee Grossmann 2009 Rõuge Põhikool 1,57,09

2 31 Meribel Kaup 2009 Puiga Põhikool 2,01,66

3 157 Nora Loreen Ossip 2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2,10,35

4 51 Mia Lisete Erik 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2,20,49

5 143 Berta Tsirk 2008 Parksepa 2,20,81

6 9 Melissa Hellamaa 2009 Antsla G 2,22,28

7 142 Meribel Pihu 2008 Parksepa 2,23,38

8 70 Rianne Rahuelu 2009 Värska Gümnaasium 2,25,18

9 74 Kirke Keem 2009 Värska Gümnaasium 2,34,90

10 75 Käti Kudre 2009 Värska Gümnaasium 2,40,49

11 76 Miina Raudoja 2009 Värska Gümnaasium 3,17,55

TN pall 150 gr

1 36 Hettel Soome 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 40,95

2 44 Jessika Kivioja 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 34,90

3 14 Elpida Marie Giannakaiana 2010 Mõniste Kool 33,25

4 45 Lauree Mark 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 31,45

5 23 Helena Karu 2010 Parksepa KK 30,52

6 37 Agneta Lisell Saag 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 29,85

7 40 Hanna-Liisa Kallas 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 29,80

8 85 Ana Maria Tammemägi 2010 Antsla G 29,45

9 17 Mia-Loreen Rosen 2010 Osula Põhikool 28,27

10 10 Katariina Käärmann 2011 Antsla G 26,33

11 5 Mirjam Pedaja 2010 Antsla G 24,91

12 64 Marion Veski 2010 Väike Werrone Kool 24,43

13 63 Diandra Paigelkan 2010 Väike Werrone Kool 24,25

14 35 Kairit Pettai 2010 Varstu Kool 23,70

15 18 Kadri Kirschenberg 2011 Osula Põhikool 23,36

16 6 Riona Raag 2010 Antsla G 18,84

17 4 Loreen Kalda 2010 Antsla G 17,75

18 73 Helin-Marii Viskar 2012 Värska Gümnaasium 17,40

19 71 Emma Uibo 2012 Värska Gümnaasium 12,56

TN 600m

1 50 Sara Väljan 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1,58,26

2 36 Hettel Soome 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2,04,50

3 40 Hanna-Liisa Kallas 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2,05,30

4 58 Marie Koor 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 2,11,90

5 12 Isabell Võsu 2010 Mõniste Kool 2,14,43

6 69 Marta Raiv 2011 Värska Gümnaasium 2,29,60

7 68 Loore Liisa Samuel 2010 Värska Gümnaasium 2,29,74

8 59 Eliise Lakur 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi kool 2,31,23

9 72 Helen Hunt 2012 Värska Gümnaasium 2,33,65

10 67 Iiris Timma 2010 Värska Gümnaasium 2,35,05

11 85 Ana Maria Tammemägi 2010 Antsla G 2,49,45
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